

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,  
BIRBHUM AT RAMPURHAT.  
Sessions Case No. 51/2017(CIS No. 44/2017)

Order No. 40  
28.09.2022

Accused Najibul Sk. @ Sister Sk. and accused Ali Hossain @ Nirmal are produced from J/C. Both are taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Accused Salimuddin Sk., Chanchal Sk., Septu Sk. and Kabirul Sk. on bail are present.

Accused Safikul Sk. @ Foring surrendered by filing fresh vokalatnama along with a bail petition praying for bail. Accused Safikul Sk. @ Foring is taken into custody and remained to further J/C till date. Recall W/A against him.

Another bail petition filed on behalf of accused Ali Hossain @ Nirmal.

Bail moved.

Heard. Considered.

It is an old case of 2017 and the conduct of the accused persons as it reflects from the order-sheet is not satisfactory and due to their cyclic absence the confirmation of their bail could not be completed till date. In the circumstances if the accused person released on bail, there is every chance of further absconsion and delayed in disposal of this case. Considering their conduct as revealed from the case record, I am not in a position to allow of this accused person at this stage. Accordingly prayer for bail is considered and rejected.

Fix 25.11.22 for production, appearance and E/R of W/A.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Rampurhat, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Rampurhat, Birbhum.

JO Code-WB00770

