

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
BIRBHUM AT RAMPURHAT.
Sessions Case No. 51/2017(CIS No. 44/2017)

Order No. 45
02.03.2023

The record is put up today on the strength of a put up petition along with petition for bail of accused Samrat Sk.

The bail petition filed on 22.2.23 is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused and Ld. Panel PP are also present.

Perused the case record.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for both sides.

Upon such perusal and hearing it reveals that W/A was issued on 19.1.23 against accused Samrat Sk. along with other two accused persons due to taking no steps on their behalf. Accused surrendered voluntarily after passing said order of warrant on 30.1.23. He is in custody since 30.1.23. Taking no steps is laches on behalf of the Ld. Lawyer engaged for the accused but not for the accused. Accused in custody more than one month and I do find it is sufficient for giving him a lesson to carry out the order of the court. accordingly prayer for bail is considered and allowed.

Accused namely Samrat Sk. may find a bail of Rs. 1000/- with one registered surety subject to the satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, Rampurhat.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. ACJM, Rampurhat for information and taking necessary action.

If on bail to date for appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
JO Code-WB00770

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
JO Code-WB00770