

Sessions Case -51/ 2017 (CIS-44 /2017)

CNR NO WBBB050002262017

Order No.46

11.04.2023.

Out of 10 accused persons, 07 accused persons are present by filing hazira and 01 accused person is absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition,praying for time,on the ground stated therein,Prayer for time is allowd.

No ER of WA are received against the two accused persons namely Tota Sk and Saheb Mallick as yet.

Received non execution report from Nalhati P.S of the two accused persons namely Tota Sk and Saheb Mallick,praying for another date may kindly be allowed. Time allowed.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

To 10-08-2023 for appearance and confirmation of bail and ER of WA.

Accused as before.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00770