

Sessions Case No. 51 of 2017
(CIS no. 44 of 2017) CNR NO. WBBB05-000226-2017)

Order No.47
10-08-2023

Accused Septu Sk, Kobirul Sk, Ali Hossain @ Nirmal, Salimuddin @ Salik Sk, Safikul Sk @ Faring, Chanchal Sk, Samrat Sk and System Sk are present. Accused Tota Sk surrendered voluntarily by filing fresh Vakalatnama along with a bail petition for releasing him on bail. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C till date.

Recall W.A against accused Tota Sk.

No E.R of W.A is received from accused Saheb Mollick.

Bail petition of Tota Sk is moved. Heard Ld. Lawyer for the accused and Ld. Panel PP.

Record shows W.A was issued against this accused on 19-01-2023 due to taking no steps. Accused is a handicapped. He surrendered voluntarily.

Considering his voluntarily surrender prayer for bail is considered and allowed. Accused Tota Sk may find a bail of Rs. 1000/- with one registered surety subject to satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, Rampurhat.

Fix 04-12-2023 for appearance and E.R of W.A.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. ACJM, Rampurhat for information and necessary action.

(Dictated & corrected by me)

Addl. Sessions Judge
Rampurhat, Birbhum

Addl. Sessions Judge
Rampurhat, Birbhum