

Sessions Case -51/ 2017 (CIS-44/2017)
CNR NO WBBB050002262017

Order No.48

04.12.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Ld. Panel P. P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Out of ten accused persons on bail, five accused persons namely Chanchal Sk, Rafikul Sk @ Faring Sk, Septu Sk, Kabirul Islam and Ali Hossain are present today by filing hazira and two accused namely Sister Sk and Salimuddin Sk are absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time are allowed. Accused Tota Sk and Samrat Sk are absent without steps.

Hence issue WA against the both accused namely Tota Sk and Samrat Sk at once

No ER of WA is received against accused namely Saheb Mallick.

Issue strong reminder to concerned PS.

To 28-03-2024 for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00770