

Sessions Case No.51 of 2017 (CIS NO.44/2017)
CNR NO.WBBB05-000226-2017

Order No.50
16-12-2023

Record is put up today on the strength of production of accused Samrat Sk. produced by O/C Nalhati P.S. along with accused challan, executed warrant of arrest, arrest-cum inspection memo and medical slip. Let it be kept with the record. Accused is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed. Bail moved.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for the accused and Panel P.P.

Record shows that W/A was issued on 04-12-2023 due to taking no step on behalf of accused. It is a case of 2017 and record is still on the same stage. When it was received by commitment due to cyclic absence of accused and charge-sheet is yet to be framed. Accordingly considering the conduct of the accused I do not find it a fit case for releasing the accused on bail. Hence the prayer for bail is considered and rejected.

Fix 19-12-2023 for production.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum