

Sessions Case No. 51 of 2017 (CIS NO. 44 of 2023)
CNR_NO.WBBB05-000226-2017)

Order No.51
19-12-2023

Accused Samrat Sk is produced from J.C and he is taken into custody and remanded to J.C till date.

Bail petition filed.

Bail moves.

Heard. Considered.

The accused is in custody since 16-12-2023. W.A is pending against co-accused and some of the accused persons are also on bail. In this circumstances considering the detention of this accused I do find his further detention will not produce any fruitful result as such prayer for bail is considered and allowed.

Petitioner Samrat Sk may find a bail of Rs. 1000/= with one registered surety subject to satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, Rampurhat on condition to attend Court each and every date of trial.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. ACJM, Rampurhat for information and necessary action.
To date.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum,
J.O Code WB00770

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
J.O Code WB00770