

Sessions Case -51/ 2017 (CIS-44/2017)

CNR NO WBBB050002262017

Order No.53

19.06.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Ld. Panel P. P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of ten accused persons, four accused are present today by filing hazira and rest six accused persons are absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance and confirmation of bail, on the ground stated therein. Prayer for time is allowed.

All the accused persons are hereby directed to appear before this court on the date fixed i.d WA will be issued against them. No further time shall be entertained.

To 24-06-2024 for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885