

Sessions Case No. 51 of 2017 (CIS NO.44 of 2017)
CNR NO.WBBB05-0000226-2017

Order No.41
08-01-2025

Today is fixed for accused Saheb Sk, Kabirul Sk, Ali Hossain, Chanchal Sk, Safik Sk, Selimuddin Sk @ Salik Sk and Najimul Sk @ Sister and for E.R of W.A in respect of accused Septu Sk, Tota Sk and Samrat Sk.

Seven accused persons namely; Saheb Sk, Kabirul Sk, Ali Hossain, Chanchal Sk, Safik Sk, Selimuddin Sk @ Salik Sk and Najimul Sk @ Sister on court bail are present and file hazira.

A non execution report is received from Nalhati P.S in respect of accused Septu Sk, Tota Sk and Samrat Sk.

Warrant of arrest against accused Tota Sk and Samrat Sk were issued on 25-06-2024 while warrant of arrest was issued against accused Septu Sk on 20-11-2024. This is a case under Sections 399/402 of IPC read with sections 25/27/35 of the Arms Act. The case was committed to this court in the year 2017 but charge could not be framed till date due to the accused persons playing a game of musical chairs in appearing before the court. As such, the O.C Nalhati P.S is directed to cause execution of warrant of arrest issued against the aforementioned three accused persons, positively by the date fixed I.d legal consequences will follow.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O.C Nalhati P.S for strict compliance.

To 03-03-2025 for E.R of W.A against accused Septu Sk, Tota Sk and Samrat Sk.

To date for appearance of accused Saheb Sk, Kabirul Sk, Ali Hossain, Chanchal Sk, Safik Sk, Selimuddin Sk @ Salik Sk and Najimul Sk @ Sister.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Sd/- S.R.Chowdhury
Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
J.O Code no. WB00885.

Sd/- S.R.Chowdhury
Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
J.O Code no. WB008