

Sessions Case -51/ 2017 (CIS-44 /2017)  
CNR NO WBBB050002262017

Order No.65

16.09.2025.

Today is fixed for Appearance & ER of WA and Production.

Ld. Panel PP and Ld. Defense Counsel are present today.

Out of ten accused persons, six accused persons namely Salimuddin @ Salik Sk, Safikul Sk @ Foring, Chanchal Sk, Saheb Mallick, Ali Hossain @ Nirmal and Kabirul Islam are present today by filing hazira, one accused person namely Najibul Sk @ Sister Sk is absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed, No ER of WA is received against accused Samrat Sk and Septu Sk as yet and and rest one accused person namely Tota Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken in to custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Issue strong reminder to the concerned PS.

To 15-11-2025 for Appearance & ER of WA and Production.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00885